

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES INC.

Bacolod City, Negros Occidental

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES INC.** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "**Supply & Delivery of Light Rescue Vehicle** (**Aluminum Rescue Body**)", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

> City Government of Muntinlupa, 2nd Floor, Main Building, National Road, Barangay Putatan, Muntinlupa City



Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the ______ 20_____ between **CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA** of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and **SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES INC.** with address at Bacolod City Negros Occidental (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the **Supply & Delivery of Light Rescue Vehicle (Aluminum Rescue Body)** and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of **Three Million Nine Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Pesos (P3,992,000.00)**(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications:
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract: and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

1

ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Three Million Nine Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Pesos (P3,992,000.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES INC. agrees to the Supply & Delivery of Light Rescue Vehicle (Aluminum Rescue Body) in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

accordance with the laws of the Republic of the	Philippines on the day and year first above written.
Hon. ROZZANÓ RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor	BOB JAMES WONG Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	for: SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES INC.
Pulina Frangilinah Signed i	n the presence of: Belinela Blessir Mucagga
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)	CNOWLEDGEMENT DEC 15 2023 In Muntinlupa City, this day of 2023
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON Bob James Wong	Driver's License N03-86-030998 (PN 011-00746-81-2

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.

Doc. No. 146; Page No. 211; Book No. 211; Series of 2023.

Notary Public for Muntinlupa City
Notarial Commission No. 23-009
Until December 31, 2024

PTR No. 4347537 / Jan. 03, 2023 / Muntinlupa City
ISP Lifetime O.R. No. 1910271 / Jan. 04, 2016
Roll No. 49786 / PPLM

MCLE Compliance No. VII-0016417 / April 26, 2022 2731-C Bruger Street, Bruger Subdivision, Putatan, Muntinlupa City



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES IN Unified Multi-Purpose ID





MONG
EXTENSIVE
BOB JAMES

NGO
SEX MODER OF BURTH LIBL/U4/21

SEX M DATE OF BURTH LIBL/U4/21

ANGLIONG TO SEX DAVAO CETTY

DAVAO DELL'SUR PHL BUGU

种的

ampunite of the pairwhises DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAND TRANSPURITATION OFFICE



not independent inname incense

ROTH BOOK, FIRST STATES TO THE STATES OF THE

PHL R 1960 03720 103 1 72

MAN TAAL SI PYALA ALABANG VILLAGE रच भागमा प्रकृत द्वार १

the properties aganchesis to the transfer of t

Bur is fegs B անՕիչի Լեստրայու

Casalphyre

FORMS CHANGES

1 (in)

Sypremonth sales

了少年的线性医院的经历主义是的重要的主义是是国际主义的经历的经历经验的主义的

057291796

And the first th

II CRUM COUNTON.
19th, HOTIONN'S FAN CHUN
WIN CASE OF ENBIRENCY NOTE
14CASES AND AGRESS
TO 16L COUNTS TO THE TANK THE TANK
TO 16L COUNTS THE

Supplier :	SMART	GUARD	PHILIPPINES, IN	P.O. No.: 31097					
	Racolod				_		27, 2023 rublic Bidding		
						rement :	-		
Gentleme	n: Please furn	nish and/or	deliver to this office th	e following articles subject t	to the terms and	conditions conta	nined herein:		
Place	of delivery				Delivery Term				
					-	:			
ltem No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount		
1	1	UNIT	Body Type : Pick-Up Wheelbase : 3,085 E DOHC Variable Nozzl Displacement :2,393	New 4x4 Pick-Up/TOYOTA I Overall(LxWxH): 5,285 x 1,8 Ingine Type: 2.4L Diesel, 4-C le Turbo with Front Mounted cc Maximum Output: 150h 100Nm / 1,600-2,000rpm	300 x 1,700mm ylinder, 16-Valve i Intercooler	3,992,000.00	3,992,000.0		
2	1	lot ,	Fuel Type: Diesel Fu CUSTOM BODY DESC Imported customized welded together using corrosion resistant, (lightweight rescue be shelving and color co	CRIPTION (HALF CUT MODE) d rescue body made of 3mm ng the latest in tig technolog good strength to weight ratio ody. Fully customizable with oded to match host vehicle.	aluminum and y. Body is o and				
3	1	set	Aluminum body features: • Made of 3mm aluminum • Aluminum lift up side doors on gas struts • Aluminum lift up rear door on gas struts • Compression locking latches with locks • 300kg capacity rescue drawer system • Full LED internal lighting • Dimension (L x W X H) 1,601 x 1,545 x 460 cm • Empty weight body 280 kgs • Made in Canada UPGRADE AND OUTFITTING						
4	1	set	4X4 BULL BAR • A frame triple loop design • Power coat finish • Air Bag compatible • Winch compatible • Tough polyurethane bumpers • Park and indicator lamps 4X4 12,000LBS WINCH Power: 12VDC • Weight: 44kg • Wireless Remote Range: 30.5m Remote Lead Length: 3.6m						
Total A	mounts in W	ords.	page	ge Planetary • Gear Reducti • 1 of 6		<u> </u>			
for ever	In case of f y day of dela SMAR1	ailing to ma ay shall be i DOB JA GUARD P		thin the time specified above	, a penalty of on	e-tenth (1/10) of	B. BIAZON		
Section		ted Purchase	e pursuant to portion must	Requesting Office/Dept.	Am	ilable :			
	ved to be pur is per Sanggu		Negotiated No.:		R.C). No.:	<u> </u>		
	ed Correct: _		f the Sanggunian	Authorized Official	_	Chief Accoun	t		
		- 1- 1- 1- 1		<u></u>		115/24			

Supplier:	SMARTO	GUARD PI	HILIPPINES,	P.O. No. :	31097			
Address:	Bacolod			Date :	December 2	27, 2023		
					Mode of I	Procurement: Pr	ıblic Bidding	
Gentle		e furnish this	office the follow	ving articles subject to the terms a	nd condition contain he	erein:		
Place	of delivery:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Delivery Term :			
Date	of delivery:				Payment Term :			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount	
5	1	set	 Steel Cable Overall Dime 4X4 REAR TO All steel con- 	tomatic Camp Lock (In Drum) Dimensions: 28m x 9.5mm Dimensions: 540mm (L) x 165mm (E) DW BAR Struction up to 4mm thick Wing capacity • with 50mm tow				
6	1	kit	4X4 SNORK UV resistant • Built-in rai					
7	1	kit	- 4X4 LIFT KIT Supply and i Includes :	nstallation of 2" lift kit	2.01(61			
8	1	set	2 U-Bolts, 1 TIRES AND F • OEM 17" A	cks, 2 Rear Shocks, 2 Front Coils Set Bushings, 2 Pcs Shackles, 2 I RIM UPGRADE Alloy Rims, • Quality Brand 265/ AND EMERGENGY LIGTHING AN	Pcs Pins 765 R17 AT Tires	UPGRADE		
9	1	set	GPL 49" LED ALL WEATHE 40-Degree C Packaged wi Programmal 4-Programm 15-Programm 15-Programmal 3-Programmal 3-Programmal User Programal	LIGHT BAR B/W ER LOW PROFILE HIGH PERFORM Optical Light Spread for Long-Rai ith a Fusion-S Converter Providi ble Rear Traffic Advisor: Left, Rignable Cut-Off Modes: Front, Rear, mable Flood Modes: Front, Rear, mable Flash Patterns for Front & ble Cruise Modes: Driver & Pass hable DOT Functions: Stop, Turn hable Brightness Levels: 10%, 50 ble Priority Flashing Modes for I mmable California-Red Mode O d Polycarbonate Lens: Anti-Crac page 2 of 6	MANCE LED LIGHT BAR nge Visibility ng 28-Programmable I ght & Center-Out ir, Driver & Passenger Driver, & Passenger & Rear Flashing enger & Tail Light % & 100% Front & Rear ption	Modes		
Total A	mounts in w	ords:						
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: Conforme:								
Section 369 be accompli Approved to	(a) of RA716 ished.) o be purchase er Sanggunian	rchase pursua O this portion thru Negotiat g Res. No.:	nt to must	Requesting Office/Dept,	Amount;			
	Sec	retary of the S	anggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account		

Supplier: SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES, INC.						P.O. No. :	$\underline{310}$	97
Address:	Bacolod				Date :	December	27, 2023	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Mode of I	Procurement : P	ublic Bidding
Gentle		e furnish this	office the follow	wing articles subject to the terms	s and cone	dition contain he	erein:	
Place	of delivery:				D	Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery:	-			P	ayment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description			Unit Cost	Amount
10	12	PCS	Aluminum To Easy Field Se SAE, CT13, K Rugged Alum Current Draw LED Count: 1 Dim: 1.6" H: SURFACE Me ALL WEATHE 40-Degree O Syncs with T 3 User Progr Cruise Mode Clear-Coated Mounting: L-Waterproof SAE, CT13, K Current Draw LED Count: 6 Dim: 0.88" H 7X3 SURFAC All weathers (2 on the result of the program of the program of the grated of	3M Triple-Bubble Seal for Out op Cover Provides Structural Rerviceability with Plug-&-Play Carlos Response Serviceability and Polycarbonate Length: 15 Fig. 132 LEDs Input Voltage: 10-18 x 11.8" W x 49.5" L 5 Year Ma OUNT WARNING LIGHTS — Ber SURFACE MOUNTED WARN Optical Light Spread for Long-Response Response Respons	Reinforce Connective Connective Connective Connective Reinfled Rei	ement vity Crer Warranty HT ibility Capable tern Capable Anti-Yellowing cessed, License by Elements arer Warranty ng lights	Plate	
Total A	mounts in w	ords:						<u> </u>
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES, INC. Mayor ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON								BIAZON
be accomplied to the Approved to	ished.) o be purchase er Sanggunian	thru Negotiat				R.O. No. :		
Ceranica C(retary of the S	Sanggunian	Authorized Official			Chief Account	

Supplier:	SMARTO	GUARD P	HILIPPINES,	PPINES, INC. P.O. N				097
Address:	Bacolod			Date :	Decemb	er 27, 2023		
						Mode of 1	Procurement:	Public Bidding
Gentle		e furnish thi	s office the follo	wing articles subject to the	e terms and o	condition contain h	erein:	
Place	of delivery:					Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery:					Payment Term :		<u>.</u>
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Descriptio	n		Unit Cost	Amount
12	1	lot	Synchronize 200W with SIREN and F Siren Specifi Dual tone ca 21 programs Functions w Capabilities: Integrated p Kit Includes: Dimensions Certification Mic Cable Le TRITON 100 124dB soun Lightweight Compact de Includes L-Si Rugged wea Functions w Dimensions: Neodymium Frequency r 4200 MINI C Versatile All Controller fo Specification 6 programm All in one co Integrated 2	apability 200 watt power mable tones Microphon ith all existing controller and a reading representation of the selection of t	odules RS IT IT IT IT IT IT IT IT IT I	or PA functionality h panels rk Kill -6 Programn ting set ent Draw: 20A nd dispersion Ohms		
			Includes two	o mounting brackets Sur page 4 of &	face mount	Swivel mount		
Total A	mounts in w				<u> </u>			-
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. Conforme: SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES, INC. Signature over printed name O 1 - 0 9 - 2 4 Date Very Truly yours, Mayor ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON Authorized Official								
	Vegotiated Pu	-	nt to	Requesting Office/Dept.		Funds Available:		
Section 369 be accompli	(a) of RA716(ished.)	0 this portion	must			Amount:		
_	o be purchase	thru Negotiat	ed			R.O. No. :		
	er Sanggunian	g Res. No. :				,		
Certified Co		retami of L-	ionggueier	A	.:_1			
		retary of the S	anggunian	Authorized Office	ciai		Chief Accoun	t

Supplier:	SWAKI	JUAMIT	IILIPPINES,	INC.		P.U. No. :	310	<i>51</i>	
Address:	Bacolod				Date : .	December 2	27, 2023		
						Mode of P	rocurement: Pu	ıblic Bidding	
									
Gentle		e furnish this	office the follo	wing articles subject to the terms	and co	ondition contain he	rein:		
Place	of delivery:					Delivery Term:			
	of delivery:			Payment Term:					
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description			Unit Cost	Amount	
14	2	PCS	Rugged wea AM900 WO Featuring 8 excellent he durable alue (8) premium Includes sta Mount verti Corrosion-re Lightweight Input Voltag Power Outp	incredibly bright flood LEDs, the eat dispersion and a rugged, minum exterior. 2 years warran spot LEDs Weatherproof endard swivel mount ically or horizontally Polycarbo esistant stainless steel mounting, powder-coated anodized alurge: 12 Volts DC Current Draw: 10 but: 20 Watts 8 High Power LED	e in the he AM anty onate le ng brace minum 1.75 A	900 offers ens cket n housing			
15	2	PCS	4.4" W x 3.3" H x 2.2" D AI CUBE Adjustable light intensity up to 2,100 lumens Adjustable light spread from 10–60° Military-grade vibration resistance with shatterproof polycarbonate lens Aluminum housing with UV-resistant powder coat and high- grade aluminum alloy heatsink Input Voltage: 9–17 VDC Current Draw: 3 A Dimensions: 3" x 3" x 3"						
16	1	LOT	One (1) set (1) One (1) lot (2) One (1) lot (2) high quality TERMS AND • Base vehicle but the end • To ensure	L WORKS AND MATERIALS Back Up Camera with Monitor Cargo bed body spray on liner Custom made stickers and deca outdoor vinyl OCONDITIONS: tle must is brand new and no p	als usir orior re les sup	egistration			
Total A	mounts in w	ords:							
for ev	In case of very day of d	failure to ma elay shall be i BOB MARTGUA	mposed. AMA RD PHILIPPI re over printed i - 09 - 2	NES, INC.		Truly yours, Mayor ROZZAN	/10) of one perce		
(In case of N	Negotiated Pu	rchase pursua	Date nt to	Requesting Office/Dept.		Funds Available :			
Section 369	(a) of RA716	0 this portion				-			
be accompli	•	thru Negotiat	eđ						
		g Res. No. :				K.U. No. :_			
Certified Co	orrect :						<u>.</u>		
	Sec	retary of the S	Sanggunian	Authorized Official			Chief Account		

Supplier: SMARTGUARD PHILIPPINES, INC.					P.O. No. :	: 31097		
Address :	Address: Bacolod				Date :	Deceml	per 27, 2023	
						Mode of I	Procurement:	Public Bidding
Gentle	emen :	<u> </u>						
	Please I	be furnish thi	office the follo	owing articles subject to th	e terms and o	condition contain he	erein:	
Place	of delivery:					Delivery Term :		
Date	of delivery:					Payment Term:		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description	on		Unit Cost	Amount
			sheets for a bidding doe distributors following as the Custom mand of	ompatibility Includes legoffers as part of technical cuments showing technical ship certificates with warritical rescue upgrades & lade body • Suspension Rescue Tools • Rescue Solvisual and audio emerging ren, speakers, surface must conduct orientation and maintenance of the year GSIS Insurance cle Registration Goods are warranted for sufacturing defects or as failure due to normal upgravery of Light Rescue V page 6 of 6	I requirement cal complian requirement equipment upgrade superson warning ounted light and basic to installed equipment one (1) yease.	ce backed with hitment for the ply and materials g system as & controllers) raining on the puipment grown delivery	y)	F3,992,000.00
Total A	nounts in wo	ords:						-
for ev	ery day of de	Iay shall be in Both of San Signature	e the full deliven nposed. AMES RD PHILIPPII over printed n Oq - 24 Date	NES, INC.		Truly yours	I Na K	
		chase pursuan	t to	Requesting Office/Dept.		Funds Available :		
be accomplis	hed.)					Amount:_		
	be purchase t Sangguniang	hru Negotiate Res. No.: _	d 			R.O. No. :_		
Certified Cor		etam of the C	ngm-!					
 -	Secr	etary of the Sa	nggunian	Authorized Offici	ial		Chief Account	